FURTHER TERM 

FIVE (5) years commencing from the day being the tenth (5th) anniversary of the 
Commencement Date. 

Item 5.        RENT 

(a)       Rent during the Term: 

At the Commencement Date, the Rent is: 

(i)     the quantum of THIRTY THOUSAND AND ONE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($30,100.00) for the first year and TWENTY-SIX 
THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($26,700.00) plus 
GST per annum thereafter; 

(ii)        payable by equal monthly instalments in advance: 

(1)         with the first payment due on the Commencement Date; and 

(2)         each subsequent payment due monthly in advance 
each month as invoiced during the Term 

The first year of the lease includes the sum of THREE THOUSAND FOUR                                                                                                   
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,400) for the outright purchase of Audio-Visual 
equipment including; 

(1)        65” Trident TV 

(2)        Conferencing video bar 

(3)        Microwave relay dish 

(b)          Rent Review Dates: 

The Rent shall be adjusted during the Term and Further Term (in the